FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/20) 03-29-2006



Docket No.: 920536-95342

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

ONA NO. 0631-0027 (exp.3/31/2002) P06A/REV03	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 103206	\$772 <b>V</b>
To the photol of the office clates I defit and Hadeflant office	To ditability or dispy thoreon.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Anthony Connell	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: BLP Components, Ltd.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Address: Exning Road  Exning Road  Exning Road  Expression of the second
3. Nature of conveyance:	EF 32 0 REGO
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	EEDTIO
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Newmarket State/Prov.: Suffolk
☐ Other	Country: United Kingdom ZIP: CB8 0AX
Execution Date: March 14, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/743,995 12/22/2003	
12/22/2005	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William M. Lee, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 26,935	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Barnes &Thornburg LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
P. O. Box 2786	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2.00.200.2	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	12-0913
Country: USA ZIP: 60690-2786	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and oprrect and any attached copy is a true copy
William M. Lee, Jr.	March 24, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000136 10743995 03/28/2006 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017721 FRAME: 0424** 

Docket No. 920536-95342

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Joint Inventorship

WHEREAS, James French, William White, Michael Brading, Rizwan Ahmad and

Richard Anthony Connell, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have invented a new and

useful Control System, for a full description of which reference is here made to an

application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them on even date

herewith; and

WHEREAS, BLP components Limited, a Company organized and existing under

the laws of the United Kingdom, having a principal office and place of business at

Exning Road, Newmarket, Suffolk CB8 0AX, United Kingdom, hereinafter called the

"Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which

may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for

and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, and other valuable and legally sufficient

considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignors from the said Assignee is

hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title

and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove

identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention

PATENT

REEL: 017721 FRAME: 0425

22-MAR-2006 17:16 FROM REDDIE AND GROSE

TO 0013127595646

P.15/16

as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and

any Letters Patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to

hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and

assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said

invention that may issue.

And the said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their

legal representatives, that they will assist their said Assignee in the prosecution of the

application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for

Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein

identified, as hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reissue, application for

reexamination, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

affecting said invention, investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all

such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference or

reexamination which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters

Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee

any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully

carry out the terms of this assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and

requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of

this assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 017721 FRAME: 0426

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hands
on the date indicated below.

Dated:	James French
Dated:	William White
Dated:	Michael Brading
Dated:	Rizwan Ahmad
Dated: 14 mancy 2006	Richard Anthony Connell

PATENT P.15
REEL: 017721 FRAME: 0427

**RECORDED: 03/27/2006**